## JOHN DAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY JOHN DAY, OREGON

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04**

## A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BY SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Directors of the John Day Urban Renewal Agency, John Day, Oregon hereby adopts a supplemental budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

## **URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY**

| Materials & Services | 39,580  | 1,273,118 | 1,312,698 |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|-----------|
| Capital Outlay       | -       | 5,320     | 5,320     |
| Debt Service         | 139     | 13,580    | 13,719    |
| Contingency          | 72,424  | (13,580)  | 58,844    |
|                      | 112,143 | 1,278,438 | 1,390,581 |

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Directors of the John Day Urban Renewal Agency, John Day Oregon this 11th day of of April, 2023

Heather Rookstook, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rick Allen, Executive Director